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HMD:JER:lbk

DEC 1 5 1971

Honorable Philip A. Hart 
United States Sonata 
Washington, D. C. 20510

Dear Senator:

This is in response to your inquiry on behalf 
of Geoffrey Gordon, who is * student at Horup Junior 
High in Oak Park, concerning the trial of Slrhan Sirhan 
for the assassination of Senator Robert Kennedy.

Sirhan was prosecuted by the California authorities, 
not by the federal Government. We therefore have no 
official information concerning the case* We understand 
that Sirhan, who was sentenced to death, is appealing hie 
conviction in the State courts. Perhaps the District 
Attorney In Los Angelas can provide you with official 
information.

Mr. Gordon’s letter is returned herewith.

Sincerely,

Hugh M. Durham 
Chief 
Legislative and Legal Section



Amtell states Senate

MEMORANDUM
utO 9 1971

A communication attached from:
Mr. Geoffrey Gordon
lh220 Elgin
Oak Park, Michigan W237

Respectfully referred to:

CONGRESSIONAL iAISON 
department of justice 
WASHINGTON. D C. 20530 

for such consideration as the communication 
transmitted herewith may warrant and for a report 
thereon, in duplicate to accompany return of 
the enclosure.

Your assistance in this matter will be appreciated.



Dear Senator Hart

I am 15 years old and a student at Horup Junior 
High in Oak Park. I am very interested in law, and 
hope to become a lawyer someday..
This evening at dinner, I asked my parents what 
ever happened to Sirhan Sirhan, the man who shot
Robert Keneddy. They really could not give me 
any'kind cf an answer except to say that he is 
still in jail and they think he was found guilty. 
Is this so. If he is guilty, then what punishment 
is coming to him.

I do not understand why it took so long to get him 
to trail when so many people actually saw him do it

Can you give me any information on this as I would 
like to (find out "what happens next"

I hope you will find the tim“ to answer this let her

Sincerely

Geoffrey Cordon
14220 Jigin
Oak Park, Mich 43237



In KejAy^ Please Hejcr to 
File I\'o,

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Los Angeles, California 

October 26, 1971

SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN .......

■-• ’ ' On October 12,1971, information was received from
the Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) at Los- 
Angeles, that Saidallah Bishara Sirhan, brother of Sirhan 
Bishara Sirhan, had requested INS at Los Angeles, to issue 
a certificate showing that he is an alien.

Saidallah Sirhan advised INS that he needs the 
certificates in applying for.a Jordanian passport for travel 
to Jordan, however, he plans to return to the United States 
at sorae future time to apply for United States citizenship.

INS did not have information as to when Saidallah 
Sirhan is departing from the United States, where he will 
reside in Jordan or when he will return to the United States.

INS indicated that they were planning to issue the 
above certificate.

This- document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are net to be 
distributed outside your agency.
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0-6 (Rev. 7-29-71)

F ederal
From

Director
Bureau of Investigation

[ j The Attorney General
| | The Solicitor General
[ I The Deputy Attorney General 
|~| Assistant Attorney General
| | Director, Bureau of Prisons
| '] The Pardon Attorney
I | Chairman, Parole Board
[—| Assistant Attorney General for Administration 
|~ ~] Immigration and Naturalization Service \ 
| | Bureau of Narcotics and Dangerous Drugs \ 
| j Law Enforcement Assistance Administration 
| | Director, Office of Budget and Accounts 
I | Director, Office of Administrative Services 
| | Director, Office of Personnel and Training 
~J General Litigation Section, Civil Division

Records Administration Office
AtL: [~| Antitrust Div. [~~| Civil Div. Civil Rights Div. 

^Internal Security Div.
| | In ter-Di vision Information Unit [ j Community Relations Service

| A. No further action will be taken in this case in the absence of a specific 
request from you.

| | B. Please advise what further investigation, if any, is desired in this matter.
| | C. For your information, I am enclosing a communication regarding the holder 

of a diplomatic or international organization visa.
For your information.

I | E. Please note change in caption of this case.

John Edgar Hoover 
Director

cc: | | Attorney General |~ ] Deputy Attorney General [ | Civil Rights Div.
| | Antitrust Div. [~] Civil Div. | | IDIU
r | Criminal Div. [ ] Internal Security Div.

Enc. (Upon removal ol classified enclosures, if any, this transmittal 
form becomes UNCLASSIFIED)



I»S/M UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT (^JUSTICE

^nga^ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Los Angeles, California

In Reply, Please Refer to October 26, 1971
File No.

SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN - ’ <

On October 12, 1971, information was received from 
the Immigration and Naturalization Service-  ̂INS) at Los 
Angeles, that Saidallah Bishara Sirhan, brother of Sirhan 
Bishara Sirhan, had requested INS at Los Angeles, to issue 
a certificate showing that he is an alien.

Saidallah Sirhan advised INS that he needs the 
certificates in applying for.a Jordanian passport for travel 
to Jordan, however, he plans to return to the United States 
at some future time to apply for United States citizenship.

INS did not have information as to when Saidallah 
Sirhan is departing from the United States, where he will 
reside in Jordan or when he will return to the United States.

INS indicated that they were planning to issue the 
above certificate.

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be 
distributed outside your agency.
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Washington, D.C. 20520

August 3, 1971

FIEISl

Attorney General
Department of Justice
10th Street, & Constitution Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20530

Dear Sir:

The attached letter referred to the Department by the White 
House appears to contain subject matter that should be handled 
by your agency.

It would be appreciated if you would send the White House a 
copy of your reply to the Attention of Mr. Frank Matthews, 
White House Central Files, Room 68, Executive Office Building, 
Washington, D.C.

Sincerely yours,

the President dated July 26, 1971
Canada

Donald J. Simon
Chief, Records Services Div

Enclosure:

From: Kane, Tom

cc:
White House Central Files
ATTENTION: Mr. Frank Matthews 
Room 68
Executive Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20500



Mr. Thomas Kane, 
1929 Wall Street, 
Victoria, B.C., 
Canada.

July 26th, 1971

Dear Mr. Nixon,

Three years or so ago, a character named Sirhan Sirhan, 
boldly shot Senator Robert Kennedy in front of several vide­
eyed witnesses, yet this murderer is still kicking around 
some cozy jail, waiting for his greedy lawyers (I bet the 
lawyers are of the typical Jewish brand, too) to perform 
a big miracle. ^

Just what the hell is the matter. Some people should 
be entitled to an attorney, but a very obvious criminal 
like Sirhan should, be taken care of in a hurry by some 
competent judge, magistrate or even somebody in an author- 
ative position like yourself - too hell with the red 
tape.

Once you Americans start having logical justice and not 
loophole justice, T think you will find neonle regaining a 
good portion of their lost sanity, self-respect and security.

Remember, if people think and behave logically there 
will be a much pleasanter existence.

I am not fooling.

Tom Kane.



The White House, 
Washing ton, D,C,, 
U.S.A.'
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JUL 2 6 197'
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19617 Kerwin Ave.
Paramount Ca. 90723 
Jul- l!h 1971

President Richard . Hixon
The "nite House
Hash in-ton D.C.

Dear Mr. President:
FILE-LR.

I’m only a twelve year old girl but I’m concerned 
about the problem of killing. Somebody kills some­
one then they yet put in jail for a period of about 
ten years. Then they are out of jail and out in the 
streets making more trouble.

For example, Sirhan Sirhan murderd Senator Kennedy . 
He’s supposed to be in a jail but it sure dose not 
sound like a jail. He’s living in a better house 
than many people have.

In the Bible it says if somebody kills somebody. He 
would get killed too.

But I know you are all for Law and Order and there
are many against you. But I’m not.

Keep up the Good Work.

Yours verv tr^Tv,

Carol Haddeman
NOISIMQ TWii',' 

l«6l ’ . , 

~"’^’~33JJ

^LcV/i__
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Dear President Nixon, /M£ ’
My name is Susan Weinberg, I am 14 years old, I go ^o

Mark Twain Junior High. School in Venice California.

I just got through listening to the new record called,

'•What the world needs now." In it it talks about how Martin

Luther King was assassinated, how John Kennedy was assass­

inated , and how Robert Kennedy v/as assassinated. I heard on 

this record that when a man asked a child what hatred,bigotry 

and segregation is, the child did not know! At the end of the

record the man asked the child if he knew what prejudice is, 

the child said, "I think it means when somebody is sick," 

and that child is absolutely right!!! All through^hat 

record I cried and cried! Please tell me w(^. these peddle, 

must do this???? What about Sirhan Sirhan? Th^people S A 
^-

of the United States are paying for his food and c^pthing 

and most probably he has an air conditioned cell! ! Wzall 

know that he assassinated Robert Kennedy,in the meantime

he is living Instead of Robert Kennedy!! Don't you think

it should have been the other way around??? Why is 
this man, no not a man , an animal still living? -^^now 

this is only one person that is talking out but can't you do 

something about it. All Sirhan Sirhan is doing is noting but

wasting our parents and our money. X < .# •<•♦$ c^M* S^i^

I know you could do something about it. if you really

really tried! You have helped many many people before!

Try and help the citizens of this great country that you are

president of!!!! I HAVE GRE.T FAITH IN YuU!!!!



VeA 'te; Ca \ v^oOiviR Qoaq f

freot (AwV R^omcl ^' ^' X^^ 
Scvn Clejne^e VJhi'Fe- Hoo^
^&n Ciem en ^ Caj r W*J i ft





T. 7/23/71 z°53° JUL 281971 ‘

DLN:Jr:clj
DJ 166-12C-1

Mrs* R. Llegh Tillis 
530 35th Avenue, North 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33704

Dear Mrs. Tillie:

This is in reply to your correspondence 

postnarked July 12, 1971. We apologise for our

delay in responding.

The American system of justice guarantees all 

accused persons a trial, no matter how apparent their 

guilt may seen.

Sincerely,

DAVID L. NORMAN
Acting Assistant Attorney General

Civil Rights Division

cc: Records 
Chrono 
Corres. Unit



Form No. AD-71A 
(Rev. 2-28-61)

NOTICE

PLEASE
DO NOT REMOVE THIS SLIP FROM 
THE ATTACHED CORRESPONDENCE 
SINCE IT IS A PERMANENT PART OF 
THE RECORD.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF tWESVCATION 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION/

JUN 2197k Z

teletype

w 3 • -I io ri’ ’71 
DEPT.OF JUSTICE

HRS 16 LA PLA Ik’

717 PM UI TEL 6/2/71 DAB

TO DIRECTOR (€2-537)

FROM LOS AUGELES (56-156) 3?

KEMSALT. (ASSASSINATION OF ROBERT F. KENNEDY)

RE BUREAU TELEPHONE CALL J’JSE- TVO IDSTAUT.

LOS ANGELES PRESS ARTICLE MAY TyEUTY^INE LAST, STATED 

CHARGE BY LOS ANGELES ATTORNEY BARBARA VARKER ELEHR THAT 

CRIMINALIST DE WAYUE A. GOLFER OF LAPS ERRED Ik BALLISTICS 

INVESTIGATION OF SIRHAH CASE.

BLEHR ALLEGES THAT VCLFTR FEVER TEST FIRED GU-J

TAKEN FROM SIRHAN ON NIGHT SENATOR KENNEDY SH^T^||^Q 

FURTHER ALLEGES WOLFER TEST FIRED A DIFFEREMF’GL’N AND 
THAT BULLETS TAKEN PRO" VICTTH$ CF KENNEDY SHOCK’S 
mCHED ms SECOND GUN. . W«^

T’/O PHOTOS FORWARDED BY SLEHR WITH HER LETTER TG

THE CIVIL SERVICE OOF’-ISEIO?; IE “FFOR

APPOINTMENT AS PERMAf!E?jTUHEAD OF LAPS

END PAGE ORE . .’ "

T TO SLOCK COLETT’S

CRIME LAB ARE OF

(DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE R

8 JUN 4 1971

r.a.o / y q
__JJRTMTn1XG^ cJ



L

LA 55-156

PAGE TWO

EXHIBIT PIETY FIVE FEO?’ THE SIRHAH TRIAL. EXHIBIT FIFTY FIVE 

IS ENVELOPE C0HTAIHIH3 TH TIE BULLETS PURPORTEDLY FIRED FROM 

DIRHAMS GUH. THIS EXHIBIT IS CURRENTLY If! SAN FRANCISCO 

AT STATE APPELATE COURT. ACCORDING TO BLEHR THIS EXHIBIT 

PEARS IX WOLFER’S HANDWRITING NOTATION THAT SIPHAN’S GUN 

EC EE SERIAL HUMBER H OUE EIGHT SIX ZERO TVO.

TRIAL RECORDS SHOT GUN TAKER FROM SIRHAN BORE SERIAL 

NUMBER H FIVE THREE SEVEN TWO FIVE. BLEHR ALLEGES THAT 

ORLY CONCLUSION THAT CAN EE REACHED IS THAT TWO SIMILAR 

GUNS WERE FIRED AT SCENE OF KENNEDY SHOOTING.

JOHN E. HOWARD, CHIEF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY, LOS 

ANGELES COUNTY, WHO w&S ONE OF THE SIRHAH PROSECUTORS, ADVISED 

0?; JUNE TWO INSTANT THAT ON JUNE SIX SIXTY EIGHT WOLFER TEST 

FIFED GUN TAXEW FROM SIRHAM, SERIAL "UMBER H FIVE THREE SEVEN 

PG FIVE. OU JUNE SEVEN SIXTY EIGHT, TESTIFIED FOR

GRAND JURY INDICTMENT OF SIRHAN THAT SPENT BULLET RECOVERED 

FROM KENNEDY’S SODY WAS FIRED FROM SICHAU GUN SERIAL NUMBER 

H FIVE THREE SEVEN TWO FIVE. HOWARD ADVISED PRELIMINARY SKIM 

Ur GH'lJD Ju -i A-.m Tr.IriL T.;. ADSCRIPT SHOWS i^G Ii«CO JSlS ir_;;CY I.«

TESTIMONY. SIRHAN Gut! WAS ENTERED AS EVIDENCE AT GRAND 

JURY PROCEEDINGS JUNE SEVEN SIXTY EIGHT. LAPD INVESTIGATION 

END PAGE TWO



LA 5M5S

PAGE THSEE

SUGARY OF THE SENATOR ROBERT F. KENEDY ASSASSINATION

ON PAGE SIX FORTY NIKE, VOLUME FIVE, SETS FORTH THAT 

COMPARISON BETWEEK SIEM SUH AND SPENT BULLET REMOVED 

FROM SIXTH CERVICAL VERTEBRA OF SENATOR KENNEDY SHOWED 

BULLET FIRED FEO?? SAME SU’J, SERIAL HUMBER H FIVE THREE 

SEVEN TWO FIVE.

JOHN HOWARD FURTHER ADVISED THAT WOLFER MADE ROUTINE 
SIMILAR TO SIRHAN GUN FOR TEST FIRING FOR 

REQUEST FOR SUN XXZXXXXXSCmxXXXWS^

POWDER BURNS AUD THAT THIS GUN, SERIAL NUMBER H ONE EIGHT 

SIX ZERO TWO, WAS LATER DESTROYED.

ON BASIS OF INQUIRY MADE TO DATE, POSSIBILITY EXISTS 

THAT WOLFER PUT WRONG SERIAL NU^ER OF GUN OH EXHIBIT 

FIFTY FIVE.

HOWARD IS CONDUCTING COMPLETE INQUIRY INTO TRIAL 

TRANSCRIPT TO RESOLVE THIS FITTER. HOWARD IS DESICCATING 

DEPUTY ATTORNEY TO THOROUGHLY EXAMINE GRAND JURY AND TRIAL TRANSCRIPT 

AND ALL PE-TIHEaT EXHIBITS. HOWARD ESTIMATES COMPLETE



Typed: 6-8-72

DLN:IH:jr:pag 
DJ 166-12C-1

UUN UiJ72

^

Mr, Peter Garand 
65-24 174th Street 
Flushing, New York 11365

Dear Mr. Garand:

President Nixon has referred to this Department 
your correspondence of May 17, 1972. We apologize for 
our delay in responding.

We are sure you can understand that it is not 
possible for the President personally to answer all 
the correspondence addressed to him. He wnts you to 
know, however, that he appreciates your taking the time 
to write him about your views.

Sincerely,

DAVID L. NORMAN
Assistant Attorney General 
Civil Rights Division

ROBERT R. RUSH 
Attorney 

Voting and Public Accommodations

cc: Record st*- 
Chrono 
Corres. Unit



PETER GARAND
65-24 174TH STREET

FLUSHING, N. Y. 11365

May 17 1972
Pres Richard M Nixon
White House
Washington, D C

Honorable Sir:

It seems to me a great disservice to the American 
people not to have electrocuted the murderer of Robert 
Kennedy. His being able to stay alive only invites 
other persons to shoot and kill politicians or 
respected leaders of our nation.

Only courageous little Israel shows the strength 
and conviction of how to handle murderers and blackmailers. 
When too shall American leaders show the courage of 
putting these people in the electric chair where they 
rightfully belong?



PRES. RICHARD NIXON
WHITE HOUSE 
WASHINGTON D C



T. 5/25/1
DLN:MWH:vj
DJ 1 Afi-1 4

Honorable Henry Bellmen 
United States Senate 
Washington* D. C. 20510

JUN 31971

Dear Senator Bellman:

This is in response to your correspondence 
enclosing a letter free Mr. W. W. Hulsey, of Oklahoma 
City, Oklahoma, concerning the Sirhan Sirhan trial. 
Please excuse my delay in replying.

Mr. Sirhan was charged with an offense against 
the State of California. He was therefore prosecuted 
in the Courts of that State and not by the federal 
government. Since we have not been involved in the 
prosecution nor advised as to the expenses involved, 
X suggest that Mr. Hulsey nay wish to seek the 
desired information from the appropriate California 
officials.

Your enclosures are returned herewith.

Sincerely, 
cc:’-Records

Chrono
Hoffman
Corres. Unit DAVID L. NORMAN
Hubbard Acting Assistant Attorney General
Prather Civil Rights Division



Form G*-92- • - z_l (Z i.^
(Ed. 9-28-66) ’ ‘ ~ £/

# • zf
DATE: April 29, 1971

To: Mrs. Lucille Whieldon 
Civil Rights 
900 - Todd

From: Herbert E. Hoffman
Chief, Legislative & Legal Section 
Office of the Deputy Attorney General

Subject: Correspondence from:

Sen, Henry Bellmon re unanswered communication________ 
from W.W. Hulsey (11/4/70) relative to Sirhan
Sirhan case

Responsibility

______ Prepare reply for signature of Deputy Attorney General and 
forward to Herbert E. Hoffman, Room 4117, Main Justice.

xx Make an appropriate reply with a copy to Herbert E. Hoffman, 
Room 4117, Main Justice.

Department File No.: 166-12C-1 To C.L.

Miscellaneous Information:

 Interim reply is being/has been made.

xx No interim reply is being made.

 Copy of incoming correspondence attached.

xx Original of i xomirg co-n r spondence attached.

Please ret- rn at achment.



Witeb States ^uiate

Washington, D. C.,------A/A2--------- , 19Q_

Respectfully referred to

U. SJDepartment of Justice 
Congressional Liaison Office

Attached are copies of correspon­
dence which we have received from 
Mr. W. W. Hulsey relative to the 
Sirhan Sirhan case. We made an 
inquiry in November, however, 
never received a reply. We would 
appreciate your attention and reply 
to his letter dated November 4th.

Please return this information as 
soon as possible to:

K. L. Nordstrom
4203 New Senate Office Bldg. 
225-5754

Henry Bellmon

U. 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 10—45102-2

U.S.S.



PLEASE EXPEDI

THIS MAIL SHOULD BE

ACKNOWLEDGED WITHIN 48 HOURS



Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

W. W. HULSEY
PRCSlOCNT

73123 Maren 3], 1971

The Honorable Henry Selimon
The United States Senate
Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Henry:

Enclosed is a copy of my letter dated November 4, 1970 
recording the Sirhan Sirhan case, and I would still 
appreciate a reply.

i’ll look forward to hearing from you. /

WWH :cam 
Enclosure



5
!

AN ng-Duncan Company

Oklahoma C
i-Box 23183 

, Oklahoma

W. W. Hvlsby 
PRESIDENT

73123 November 4, 1970

Washington, D. C.

Dear Henry:

The derails of the Sirhan Sirhan case are extremely imoortant 
to me, and ! can think of no barter vehicle than the United 
States Congress and Senate to obtain the answers to cucstions 
I am outlining below:

1) How much taxpayer’s money has been spent on 
Sirhan to date exclusive of the $900,000 spent 
on his trial in Los Angeles;

2) The amount of federal funds being used to subsidize 
his family due to the cruelty imposed upon them by 
the press;

3) Why the legal intanglements posed by Sirhan’s 
lawyers cannot be brought up end answered 
immediately so the death penalty can be imposed 
either in San Quentin or another appropriate institution.

In summary, I’d like to know the exact expense incurred by the 
government to date, what the future holds, when we can expeer 
some action end exactly what the United States government plans 
to do with the man who has been accused of the assasination or 
Robert F. Kennedy.

Thanks for your indulgence

WWH:cam



QlfnHeb states ^enafe
COMMITTEE ON 

POST OFFICE AND CIVIL SERVICE

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20510

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

4\^ 
Apm'

u. S. Department of Justice 
Congressional Liaison Office 
Washington, D. C.



JL:NFP:jdr:ph 
DJ 166-12C-1 19 March 1971

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT 
OF JUSTICE

Mr. Jerris Leonard

I was told that you don't due anything in any cases* but 
I did't believe it well I know now that you don't administer 
any Justice. I talked te A Attorney* and he said that you don't 
due anything in any cases* well I know now that you don't. I 
also know II is legal to kill someone through Social Security 
Administrations, To fora a society the way they see fit. I give 
up, I once was a happy person* And Your Social Security is on 
a Federal level* and to achieve justice is a remote possibility. 
What your saying in effect is that you don't administer any 
justice at all* just pass the buck to know wheirs land. I was 
dan near killed through a federal media. I was told that you 
don't due anything in any cases* I now believe that. Just another 
due nothing Bureau in Washington. Ipersonaly beleive that you 
should be removed fron you due nothing Bureau the Just Ice Department 
and relieve the tax payers of the expense of due nothing Bureaus 
such as yours. Because when it gets right down to brass tacks 
you pass the buck. O.K. So you don't due anything but let your 
Social Security Administrations form the society in which we 
live. I trouty don't want to live in society wheir you are 
controled. P.S. I don't want to live anymore. . ■ ,,.._...

Signed Nr. Edward T. Coapte

3 MAR 251971

7, THGHTS D^



n
Mr# Edward Tyrus Compte 

8146 Norwalk Blvd Apt 7 
Whittier, 90604

* California

U.S. Department Of Justice

Washington D.C. 20530

ZSojody JnoX %deoxe %tuop j *g*d
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T. 2/26/71

JL:NFP:jdr:ph 
DJ 166-12C-1

MAR 1 71971

Mr. Edward T. Compte
Post Office Box 4?1
Pico Rivera, California 90660

Dear Mr. Compte:

This is in reply to your correspondence 
postmarked January 17, 21, 22 and 23, 1971. We 
apologize for our delay in responding.

We have given careful consideration to the 
information you have furnished. The circumstances 
you describe do not, however, warrant action by 
this Department.

Sincerely,

JERRIS LEONARD 
Assistant Attorney General 

Civil Rights Division

By:

NELSON F. PAPUCCI
Attorney

Records
Chrono
Corres. Unit
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